© 00 N O UL WDN e

W N DN N N N DNDN DN e e el e e e —
BRI IBRBIBINBERININIRIS | DeS > arlx oo

English Spanish These are all forms of "be". Base 3rd Person Singular Past Past Participle
be ser / estar I am happy. 1 be is /am /are | was /were been
have tener You are excited. 2 have has had had
do hacer He is ecstatic. 3 do does did done
say decir She is joyful. 4 say says said said
go ir It is cheerful. 5 go goes went gone
can poder We are elated. 6 can can could been able
get obtener / conseguir They are thrilled. 7 get gets got gotten
would haria 8 would would - -
make hacer / fabricar 9 make makes made made
know saber / conocer 10 know knows knew known
will sera / querer (segin contexto) 1 will will — -
think pensar 12 think thinks thought thought
take tomar / llevar 13 take takes took taken
see ver 14 see sees saw seen
come venir 15 come comes came come
could podria 16 could could - -
want querer 17 want wants wanted wanted
look mirar 18 look looks looked looked
use usar 19 use uses used used
find encontrar 20 find finds found found
give dar 21 give gives gave given
tell decir / contar 22 tell tells told told
work trabajar 23 work works worked worked
may poder / quiza (segiin contexto) 24 may may — -
should deberia 25 should should — -
call llamar 26 call calls called called
try intentar / probar 27 try tries tried tried
ask preguntar 28 ask asks asked asked
need necesitar 29 need needs needed needed
feel sentir 30 feel feels felt felt
become convertirse / llegar a ser 31 become becomes became become
leave dejar / salir 32 leave leaves left left
put poner 33 put puts put put




34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

mean significar / querer decir
keep mantener / guardar
let dejar / permitir
begin empezar / comenzar
seem parecer
help ayudar
talk hablar
turn girar / volverse
start comenzar / iniciar
might podria / tal vez
show mostrar / ensefnar
hear oir / escuchar
play jugar
run correr
move mover / mudarse
like gustar
live vivir
believe creer
hold sostener / mantener
bring traer
happen suceder / ocurrir
must deber
write escribir
provide proporcionar / proveer
sit sentarse
stand estar de pie / permanecer
lose perder
pay pagar
meet conocer / reunirse con
include incluir
continue continuar / seguir
set establecer / colocar
learn aprender
change cambiar

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

mean means meant meant
keep keeps kept kept
let lets let let
begin begins began begun
seem seems seemed seemed
help helps helped helped
talk talks talked talked
turn turns turned turned
start starts started started
might might — -
show shows showed shown
hear hears heard heard
play plays played played
run runs ran run
move moves moved moved
like likes liked liked
live lives lived lived
believe believes believed believed
hold holds held held
bring brings brought brought
happen happens happened happened
must must - —
write writes wrote written
provide provides provided provided
sit sits sat sat
stand stands stood stood
lose loses lost lost
pay pays paid paid
meet meets met met
include includes included included
continue continues continued continued
set sets set set
learn learns learned / learnt|learned / learnt
change changes changed changed




68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

lead liderar / guiar
understand entender / comprender
watch mirar / ver
follow seguir
stop detener / parar
create crear
speak hablar
read leer
allow permitir
add afadir / agregar
spend gastar / pasar (tiempo)
grow crecer
open abrir
walk caminar / andar
win ganar
offer ofrecer
remember recordar
love amar
consider considerar
appear aparecer
buy comprar
wait esperar (por algo)
serve servir / atender
die morir
send enviar / mandar
expect esperar / suponer
build construir
stay quedarse / permanecer
fall caer
cut cortar
reach alcanzar / llegar
kill matar
remain permanecer / quedarse
pass pasar

68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

lead leads led led
understand understands understood understood
watch watches watched watched
follow follows followed followed
stop stops stopped stopped
create creates created created
speak speaks spoke spoken
read reads read read
allow allows allowed allowed
add adds added added
spend spends spent spent
grow grows grew grown
open opens opened opened
walk walks walked walked
win wins won won
offer offers offered offered
remember remembers remembered | remembered
love loves loved loved
consider considers considered considered
appear appears appeared appeared
buy buys bought bought
wait waits waited waited
serve serves served served
die dies died died
send sends sent sent
expect expects expected expected
build builds built built
stay stays stayed stayed
fall falls fell fallen
cut cuts cut cut
reach reaches reached reached
kill kills killed killed
remain remains remained remained
pass passes passed passed




102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

sell vender
require requerir
report reportar, informar
decide decidir

pull jalar, tirar
return regresar, volver
explain explicar

hope esperar, tener esperanza

develop

desarrollar

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

sell sells sold sold

require requires required required
report reports reported reported
decide decides decided decided

pull pulls pulled pulled
return returns returned returned
explain explains explained explained

hope hopes hoped hoped
develop develops developed developed




