

	<u>English</u>	<u>Spanish</u>	<u>These are all forms of "be".</u>	<u>Base</u>	<u>3rd Person Singular</u>	<u>Past</u>	<u>Past Participle</u>
1	be	ser / estar	I am happy.	1	be	is / am / are	been
2	have	tener	You are excited.	2	have	has	had
3	do	hacer	He is ecstatic.	3	do	does	done
4	say	decir	She is joyful.	4	say	says	said
5	go	ir	It is cheerful.	5	go	goes	gone
6	can	poder	We are elated.	6	can	can	been able
7	get	obtener / conseguir	They are thrilled.	7	get	gets	gotten
8	would	haría		8	would	would	—
9	make	hacer / fabricar		9	make	makes	made
10	know	saber / conocer		10	know	knows	known
11	will	será / querer (según contexto)		11	will	will	—
12	think	pensar		12	think	thinks	thought
13	take	tomar / llevar		13	take	takes	taken
14	see	ver		14	see	sees	seen
15	come	venir		15	come	comes	come
16	could	podría		16	could	could	—
17	want	querer		17	want	wants	wanted
18	look	mirar		18	look	looks	looked
19	use	usar		19	use	uses	used
20	find	encontrar		20	find	finds	found
21	give	dar		21	give	gives	given
22	tell	decir / contar		22	tell	tells	told
23	work	trabajar		23	work	works	worked
24	may	poder / quizá (según contexto)		24	may	may	—
25	should	debería		25	should	should	—
26	call	llamar		26	call	calls	called
27	try	intentar / probar		27	try	tries	tried
28	ask	preguntar		28	ask	asks	asked
29	need	necesitar		29	need	needs	needed
30	feel	sentir		30	feel	feels	felt
31	become	convertirse / llegar a ser		31	become	becomes	become
32	leave	dejar / salir		32	leave	leaves	left
33	put	poner		33	put	puts	put

34	mean	significar / querer decir
35	keep	mantener / guardar
36	let	dejar / permitir
37	begin	empezar / comenzar
38	seem	parecer
39	help	ayudar
40	talk	hablar
41	turn	girar / volverse
42	start	comenzar / iniciar
43	might	podría / tal vez
44	show	mostrar / enseñar
45	hear	oír / escuchar
46	play	jugar
47	run	correr
48	move	mover / mudarse
49	like	gustar
50	live	vivir
51	believe	creer
52	hold	sostener / mantener
53	bring	traer
54	happen	suceder / ocurrir
55	must	deber
56	write	escribir
57	provide	proporcionar / proveer
58	sit	sentarse
59	stand	estar de pie / permanecer
60	lose	perder
61	pay	pagar
62	meet	conocer / reunirse con
63	include	incluir
64	continue	continuar / seguir
65	set	establecer / colocar
66	learn	aprender
67	change	cambiar

34	mean	means	meant	meant
35	keep	keeps	kept	kept
36	let	lets	let	let
37	begin	begins	began	begun
38	seem	seems	seemed	seemed
39	help	helps	helped	helped
40	talk	talks	talked	talked
41	turn	turns	turned	turned
42	start	starts	started	started
43	might	might	—	—
44	show	shows	showed	shown
45	hear	hears	heard	heard
46	play	plays	played	played
47	run	runs	ran	run
48	move	moves	moved	moved
49	like	likes	liked	liked
50	live	lives	lived	lived
51	believe	believes	believed	believed
52	hold	holds	held	held
53	bring	brings	brought	brought
54	happen	happens	happened	happened
55	must	must	—	—
56	write	writes	wrote	written
57	provide	provides	provided	provided
58	sit	sits	sat	sat
59	stand	stands	stood	stood
60	lose	loses	lost	lost
61	pay	pays	paid	paid
62	meet	meets	met	met
63	include	includes	included	included
64	continue	continues	continued	continued
65	set	sets	set	set
66	learn	learns	learned / learnt	learned / learnt
67	change	changes	changed	changed

68	lead	liderar / guiar
69	understand	entender / comprender
70	watch	mirar / ver
71	follow	seguir
72	stop	detener / parar
73	create	crear
74	speak	hablar
75	read	leer
76	allow	permitir
77	add	añadir / agregar
78	spend	gastar / pasar (tiempo)
79	grow	crecer
80	open	abrir
81	walk	caminar / andar
82	win	ganar
83	offer	ofrecer
84	remember	recordar
85	love	amar
86	consider	considerar
87	appear	aparecer
88	buy	comprar
89	wait	esperar (por algo)
90	serve	servir / atender
91	die	morir
92	send	enviar / mandar
93	expect	esperar / suponer
94	build	construir
95	stay	quedarse / permanecer
96	fall	caer
97	cut	cortar
98	reach	alcanzar / llegar
99	kill	matar
100	remain	permanecer / quedarse
101	pass	pasar

68	lead	leads	led	led
69	understand	understands	understood	understood
70	watch	watches	watched	watched
71	follow	follows	followed	followed
72	stop	stops	stopped	stopped
73	create	creates	created	created
74	speak	speaks	spoke	spoken
75	read	reads	read	read
76	allow	allows	allowed	allowed
77	add	adds	added	added
78	spend	spends	spent	spent
79	grow	grows	grew	grown
80	open	opens	opened	opened
81	walk	walks	walked	walked
82	win	wins	won	won
83	offer	offers	offered	offered
84	remember	remembers	remembered	remembered
85	love	loves	loved	loved
86	consider	considers	considered	considered
87	appear	appears	appeared	appeared
88	buy	buys	bought	bought
89	wait	waits	waited	waited
90	serve	serves	served	served
91	die	dies	died	died
92	send	sends	sent	sent
93	expect	expects	expected	expected
94	build	builds	built	built
95	stay	stays	stayed	stayed
96	fall	falls	fell	fallen
97	cut	cuts	cut	cut
98	reach	reaches	reached	reached
99	kill	kills	killed	killed
100	remain	remains	remained	remained
101	pass	passes	passed	passed

102	sell	vender
103	require	requerir
104	report	reportar, informar
105	decide	decidir
106	pull	jalar, tirar
107	return	regresar, volver
108	explain	explicar
109	hope	esperar, tener esperanza
110	develop	desarrollar

102	sell	sells	sold	sold
103	require	requires	required	required
104	report	reports	reported	reported
105	decide	decides	decided	decided
106	pull	pulls	pulled	pulled
107	return	returns	returned	returned
108	explain	explains	explained	explained
109	hope	hopes	hoped	hoped
110	develop	develops	developed	developed